

Universitas 21 Health Sciences Group Li Ka Shing Faculty of Medicine The University of Hong Kong 4/F, William MW Mong Block 21 Sassoon Road, Pokfulam Hong Kong www.u21health.org

26 APRIL 2024

## Dear Alejandra and Milton,

Thank you for your application to speak at the U21 Health Sciences Group 2024 Annual Meeting, hosted by the Faculty of Medicine at the University of Amsterdam from 26 – 29 August 2024. We received many outstanding applications from students based at institutions across the U21 HSG network.

## The Organizing Committee has reviewed your application, "Digital Twins in Education: Enhancing Student Wellbeing and Academic Performance with Biometric Insights and Machine Learning," and is delighted to offer you a speaking opportunity at this year's meeting. Congratulations!

We are pleased to confirm the funding support of US\$1,600 which can be used towards airfare and accommodation. While we understand that you applied as a group, we encourage you to seek a matching grant from your institution for two members of your group to attend the 2024 Annual Meeting. If such a matching grant is unavailable, we are still more than pleased to welcome one member from your group to present.

We would be grateful if you could confirm your acceptance by notifying Alicia Lui, U21 HSG Secretariat Office at <u>alicia22@hku.hk</u> by 31 May 2024 so that the arrangements for your speaking can commence. This includes details of the funding.

## **Registration:**

If you can attend, please register for the Annual Meeting before 1 August 2024. You can <u>register via the link here</u>, and we also welcome you to attend the rest of the <u>2024 Annual Meeting</u>. Details for travel and accommodation are also in the link provided.

## What to prepare:

- PowerPoint slides are permitted.
- Presentations are limited to 8 minutes maximum.
- A 2-minute question period will follow each presentation.

We look forward to hearing from you and meeting you in person in Amsterdam this August.

With best wishes,

Upwobeser

Prof. Dr. Hans van Goudoever Chair of the U21 HSG 2024 Annual Meeting Chairman of the Board of Directors Amsterdam UMC